VALUE
FOCUS
ON
Correction of spherical
aberration to virtually zero,
resulting in sharp quality
of vision2
Low induction of

• Toric IOL implantation was shown to be cost effective in patients with astigmatism
as a result of reduced spectacle needs after cataract surgery43,44
Presbyopia-correcting
IOLs should be
presented as an option
Older individuals value
active lifestyles and have
a need for options that
optimize vision for their
preferred activities38
* Based on data from 200 eyes after 3 months postoperative follow-up in a postmarket prospective, multicenter, single-arm, open-label study of the TECNIS® Toric II 1-Piece IOL conducted in
the US. Outcomes differ from the pivotal investigation data in the product labeling and were collected using different measurement methods, study design and clinical conditions.
References, Indications, and Important Safety Information
PP2021CT5619 © Johnson & Johnson Surgical Vision, Inc. 2021
REFERENCES: 1. Directions For Use: TECNIS SYMFONY™ OptiBlue® IOL WITH TECNIS SIMPLICITY® DELIVERY SYSTEM MODELS DXR00V/DXW150-375 (US). Z311558 Rev. A. 07/2021. 2. Piers P, Manzanera S, Prieto P, Gorceix N,
Artal P (2007) Use of adaptive optics to determine the optimal ocular spherical aberration. J Cataract Refract Surg 33: 1721-1726. 3. Johnson & Johnson Vision (2018) Data on file. DOF2018OTH4004. 4. Kahraman G, Ferdinaro C, Wetzel B,
Bernhart C, Prager F et al. (2017) Intraindividual comparison of capsule behavior of 2 hydrophobic acrylic intraocular lenses during a 5-year follow-up. J Cataract Refract Surg 43 (2): 228-233. 5. Johnson & Johnson Vision (2013) Data on File.
DOF2014OTH0002. 6. Johnson & Johnson Vision (2020) Data on File. PP2020CT4791. 7. Canovas C, Weeber HA, Trentacost D, Janakiraman P, Tarantino N et al. (2019) Optical and Visual performance of violet blocking intraocular lenses. Invest
Ophthalmol Vis Sci 60 (9): 3717-3717. 8. Johnson & Johnson Vision (2020) Data on File. DOF2020CT4011. 9. Puell MC, Palomo-Alvarez C (2017) Effects of Light Scatter and Blur on Low-Contrast Vision and Disk Halo Size. Optom Vis Sci 94
(4): 505-510. 10. Johnson & Johnson Vision (2020) Data on file. DOF2020OTH4005. 11. Johnson & Johnson Vision (2019) Data on file. DOF2019CT4010. 12. Mainster MA (2006) Violet and blue light blocking intraocular lenses: photoprotection
versus photoreception. Br J Ophthalmol 90 (6): 784-792. 13. Cuthbertson FM, Peirson SN, Wulff K, Foster RG, Downes SM (2009) Blue light-filtering intraocular lenses: review of potential benefits and side effects. J Cataract Refract Surg 35 (7):
1281-1297. 14. Johnson & Johnson Vision (2014) Data on File. DOF2014CT0003. 15. Johnson & Johnson Vision (2020) Data on File. DOF2020OTH4010. 16. Johnson & Johnson Vision (2020). Data on File. TECNIS Symfony™ OptiBlue KOL deck.
PP2020OTH11988v2.0. 17. Szanton SL, Walker RK, Roberts L, Thorpe RJ, Jr., Wolff J et al. (2015) Older adults' favorite activities are resoundingly active: findings from the NHATS study. Geriatr Nurs 36 (2): 131-135. 18. Grzybowski A, Kanclerz
P, Muzyka-Woźniak M (2019) Methods for evaluating quality of life and vision in patients undergoing lens refractive surgery. Graefes Arch Clin Exp Ophthalmol 257, 1091-1099. 19. Johnson & Johnson Vision (2020) Data on File. Effect of blocking
violet light on light scatter in TECNIS Symfony™ IOLs (v1.0). DOF2020CT4011. 20. Fisus AD, Madaras Z, Horbath KU (2017) The prevalence of dysphotopsia in patients with recent cataract surgery. Acta Medica Marisiensis 63: 15-18. 21. Chang D,
Pastuck T, Rosen R, Hollmann S, Babic T, et al. (2020) Violet and Blue Light: Impact of High-Energy Light on Vision and Health. J Ophthalmic Stud 3 (2): dx.doi.org/10.16966/2639-152X.119. 22. Faria-Ribeiro M, Jenkins M, Rosen R, van der Mooren
M, Canovas C, & Piers P (2020) Effect of blocking violet light in extended depth of focus intraocular lenses. Invest Ophthalmol Vis Sci 61 (7): 586. 23. Johnson & Johnson Vision (2018) Data on File. DOF2018CT4007. 24. Johnson & Johnson Vision
(2020) Data on File. DOF2020OTH4011. 25. Johnson & Johnson Vision (2015) Data on File. DOF2015CT0020. 26. Silvestre D, Arleo A, Allard R (2019) Healthy Aging Impairs Photon Absorption Efficiency of Cones. Invest Ophthalmol Vis Sci 60
(2): 544-551. 27. Saftari LN, Kwon OS (2018) Ageing vision and falls: a review. J Physiol Anthropol 37 (1): 11. 28. Sandlin D, McGwin G Jr, Owsley C (2014) Association between vision impairment and driving exposure in older adults aged 70 years
and over: a population-based examination. Acta Ophthalmol 92 (3): e207-12. 29. Owsley C, Swain T, Liu R, McGwin G, Jr., Kwon MY (2020) Association of Photopic and Mesopic Contrast Sensitivity in older drivers with risk of motor vehicle collision
using naturalistic driving data. BMC Ophthalmol 20 (1): 47. 30. Johnson & Johnson Vision (2020) Data on File. DOF2020OTH4004. 31. Direction for Use: AcrySof™ IQ Vivity™ Extended Vision Intraocular Lenses (IOLs) Models: DFT015, DFT315,
DFT415, DFT515. 32. Son HS, Kim SH, Auffarth GU et al. (2019) Prospective comparative study of tolerance to refractive errors after implantation of extended depth of focus and monofocal intraocular lenses with identical aspheric platform in
Korean population. BMC Ophthalmol 19: 187. 33. Johnson & Johnson Vision (2020) Data on File. DOF2020CT4010. 34. Plaza-Puche AB, Alio JL (2016) Analysis of defocus curves of different modern multifocal intraocular lenses. Eur J Ophthalmol
26 (5): 412-417. 35. Buckhurst PJ, Wolffsohn JS, Naroo SA, Davies LN, Bhogal GK et al. (2012) Multifocal intraocular lens differentiation using defocus curves. Invest Ophthalmol Vis Sci 53 (7): 3920-3926. 36. Maxwell WA, Waycaster CR, D'Souza
AO, Meissner BL, Hileman K (2008) A United States cost-benefit comparison of an apodized, diffractive, presbyopia-correcting, multifocal intraocular lens and a conventional monofocal lens. J Cataract Refract Surg 34 (11): 1855-1861. 37. Lafuma A,
Berdeaux G (2008) Modelling lifetime cost consequences of ReSTOR in cataract surgery in four European countries. BMC Ophthalmol 8:12. 38. Hamilton (2019) Barriers to success with PC-IOLs: Improve your presbyopia-correcting IOL conversion
rates by communicating their value and benefits. Available at: https://www.ophthalmologymanagement.com/issues/2019/december-2019/barriers-to-success-with-pc-iols. 39. European Central Bank. HICP – Indices, breakdown by purpose of